## Attachment 'A'

## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-\_\_\_**

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the Fiscal Year 2023-24 Budget by Resolution 23-44 dated June 14, 2023; and

WHEREAS, amendments are requested for the Fiscal Year 2023-24 budget for one-time emergency projects; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2023-24 Budget amendment request total \$79,981 as set forth in the contract listed as Exhibit 'A'.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN hereby resolves as follows:

- SECTION 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated by reference.
- SECTION 2. The Council approves amendments to expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2023-24 budget in the General Fund unallocated reserves, Water and Sewer reserve funds in the amount of \$79,981 for the Public Works Building Roof Replacement.
- SECTION 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023, and passed at said meeting by the following vote:

AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSENT:			
ABSTAIN:			
The foregoing resolution is	hereby approved.		
		Maria Pacheco	
ATTEST:		Mayor	
Marci Reyes			
City Clerk			